Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Atty Dkt 6568/53924GM	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Irwin Magnetic Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Archive Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8/28/1991	Street Address: 1650 Sunflower Avenue
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Costa Mesa
Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:92626
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 4,954,921 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Mark James Spolyar	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
Law Office of Mark J. Spolyar	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 2200 Cesar Chavez, Suite 8	None required (government interest not affecting title)
<u> </u>	8. Payment Information
City:San Francisco	- Conft Cond. Lock 4 November 5000
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94124</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>5336</u> Expiration Date <u>10/2008</u>
Phone Number: <u>415-826-7966</u> Fax Number:415-480-1780	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:mark@spolyar-iplaw.com	
and 1 1	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	September 13, 2006 Date
Mark James Spolyar	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018260 FRAME: 0170

MM 5822 MAN 024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Irwin Magnetic Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2101 Commonwealth Blvd., Ann Arbor, Michigan, is the owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 4,819,107, issued Apr. 4, 1989, and related U.S. Continuation Patent No. 4,954,921, issued Sep. 4, 1990, having been assigned said right, title and interest by the inventor as witnessed by an ASSIGNMENT of October 3, 1986 recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office records on Reel 4815, Frame 713, on October 6, 1986 and,

WHEREAS, Archive Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1650 Sunflower Avenue, Costa Mesa, California, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in U.S. Patents No. 4,819,107 and 4,954,921 and all rights appurtenant thereto,

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, irwin Magnetic Systems, Inc., hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Archive Corporation, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents No. 4,819,107 and 4,954,921, and any Reissue patents granted thereof, and the inventions disclosed therein, and any and all foreign rights to said invention and patents which may issue thereon, said right, title and interest including the right to bring any and all legal actions for past infringements, and further covenants that Irwin Magnetic Systems, Inc., has the full right to make such sale, assignment and transfer.

Executed this 28 day of August, 1991, at Costa Mesa, California.

IRWIN MAGNETIC SYSTEMS, INC.

Tag Merrick

Director and Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that Tag Merrick is personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes thereof set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 28^{44} day of August, 1991.

REGULAÇÃO PATEIT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

200 EG 1991

Notary Public V. Hall



PATENT REEL: 018260 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 09/13/2006